Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (						
,		Attorney Docket No. 147814					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docume	nent: <u>2</u>					
1. A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Hiromichi KARO (2) Takehiro HAMAGI (3) Tomoya IJIRI (4) Yasuaki MURAKA (5) Shojiro OKU  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	WA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  OMRON HEALTHCARE CO., LTD. 24, YAMANOUCHI YAMANOSHITA-CHO, UKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO 615-0084 JAPAN					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Merger Change of Name						
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/009	9,609	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: TRUNK WIDTH MEASURING UNIT AND VISCERAL FAT MEASURING DEVICE							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGF P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	0 0-4850 36-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No 27,0° Justin T. Lingard Registration No. 61	75	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: January 19, 2011					
		DATENT					

REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0110

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>F</u>	liromichi KARO	(5)	Shojiro OKU			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) 1	Takehiro HAMAGUCHI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _7	Comoya IJIRI					
		(4)						
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MRON HEALTHCARE Co.	, Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 2	4, Yamanouchi Yamanoshita-	cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto	-shi, Kyoto 615-0084 Japan			
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) TRUNK WIDTH MEASURING UNIT AND VISCERAL FAT MEASURING DEVICE						
,	Identification	V				<u> </u>		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 147814 )						
			the undersigned has (have) atc herewith or	executed an applica	tion for patent in the United	States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on						
	Application							
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Scrial Number						
	Identification for filed applications	filed _						
any applica any appliche Associations claims reexam Patents full rig and agridentifit	applications for the invention and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreplication or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authof the United States resulting hit to convey the entire interestees that this assignment is bit	n, and any pa pree may dec es to execute vision thereon n obtaining e es to execute mal Convent est to perform ted States part orizes and re from said ay therein assig unding on him by grants the	tent(s) issuing thereon, and m necessary.  all papers necessary in comply of or any patent or reissue appricted and papers and documents a ion for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which retent to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of pplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exeen and his heirs, successors, a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI	also to execute sepa mection with any int pplication based the with such interferent and perform any act ial Property or similarly may be necessary to the U.S. Patent and ignee, as Assignee counted, and will not ssigns and legal rep 2, PLC the power to	erference which may be declared, for the invention, and it can be necessary in call a spreaments.  Obtain, maintain or confirm  Trademark Office to issue a of the entire interest, and covexeute, any agreements in cresentatives.  insert on this assignment any	lared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or any and all Letters conflict herewith, y further		
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the unders	igned name(s).			
Date	January 14, 2011		Inventor Signature		di fan	(SEAL)		
Date	January 14, 2011		Inventor Signature	_ Takehiro /	turaguch?	(SEAL)		
Date	January 14, 2011		Inventor Signature	7,	Siri	(SEAL)		
Date	January 14, 2011		Inventor Signature		Murakara	(SEAL)		
Date	January 14, 2011		Inventor Signature	Shajiro O	Ku	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Inventor Signature	***************************************		(SEAL)		
TP 122	This assignment should pref				S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if out:	side the U.S.A.		
Date	er, then it should be signed be January 14, 2011	NOTE BY ICASE	two witnesses who also sign Witness	Tore:	Ito			
Date				Shinichi ITO	Ito yako Marsui			
				Ayako MATSUI	, D. T.			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025666 FRAME: 0111